Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office
	RM COVER SHEET
TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
IMEDEX, INC.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name: IMEDEX ACCREDITATION SERVICES, LLC
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address: 4325 ALEXANDER DRIVE
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address:
✓ Corporation- State: <u>GEORGIA</u>	City; ALPHARETTA
Other	State: PENNSYLVANIA
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip: 30022
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 🗸 No	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) FEBRUARY 28, 2007	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship LIMITED LIABITITY COMPANY
Security Agreement Change of Name	✓ Other Citizenship GEORGIA If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other_CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	2.334.322. 2.954.684. 2.893.996
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and
Name: HOWSON & HOWSON LLP	registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) 5 90.00
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 501 OFFICE CENTER DRIVE SUITE 210	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
·	LJ Enclosed
City: FORT WASHINGTON	8. Payment Information:
State: PA Zip: 19034	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 215-540-9200	b. Deposit Account Number <u>08-3040</u>
Fax Number: <u>215-540-5818</u>	Authorized User Name STANLEY B. KITA
Email Address: SBKITA@HOWSONADHOWSON.COM/	
9. Signature:	102 22, 2008
Signature STANLEY B. KITA	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1460, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003701 FRAME: 0225

Control No. 07018236

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

OF CONVERSION

I, Karen C Handel, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that a certificate of conversion has been filed on 02/28/2007 converting

IMEDEX, INC.

a Domestic Profit Corporation Entity

to

IMEDEX ACCREDITATION SERVICES, LLC

a Domestic Limited Liability Company

The required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated have been paid. Conversion of the above-named entity is effective upon issuance of this certificate.

WITNESS my hand and official seal of the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on February 28, 2007



Karen C Handel Secretary of State

Hen CHandel

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003701 FRAME: 0226

Control No: 07018236 Date Filed: 02/28/2007 12:00 AM Karen C Handel Secretary of State

STATE OF GEORGIA

CERTIFCATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

(Pursuant to
§ 14-2-1109.1 of the
Georgia Business Corporation Code
and
§ 14-11-212 of the
Georgia Limited Liability Company Act)

- 1. The name of the converting corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is: Imedex, Inc. (the "Corporation").
- The jurisdiction where the Corporation was formed is: Georgia.
- 3. The Corporation elects to become a limited liability company and such election will become effective immediately upon the filing of this Certificate of Conversion with the Secretary of State.
- 4. The terms and conditions of the conversion, as set for in the Plan of Conversion, attached hereto as Exhibit A and made a part hereof, have been adopted by the Board of Directors and approved by the sole shareholder of the Corporation, as required by §14-2-1109.1 of the Georgia Business Corporation Code.
- 5. The name of the resulting limited liability company, as set forth in the Articles of Organization, is: Imodex Accreditation Services, LLC (the "LLC").
- 6. The Corporation is also filing the Articles of Organization attached hereto as Exhibit B and made a part hereof, as required by §14-11-204 of the Georgia Limited Liability Company Act, and such will be the Articles of Organization of the resulting limited liability company. The Articles of Organization will become effective immediately upon the filing of this Certificate of Conversion with the Secretary of State.
- 7. As required by §14-11-212(6)(A) of the Georgia Limited Liability Company Act, the manner and basis for converting the outstanding shares of the common stock of the Corporation into membership interests in the LLC shall be as follows:
 - (i) Upon the filing of this Certificate of Conversion with the Secretary of State, each share of common stock of Corporation issued and outstanding immediately prior to such filing shall become one fully paid and nonassessable unit of ownership in the LLC and shall constitute the only outstanding membership interests of the converted entity.

(the rest of this page left intentionally blank)

State of Georgia Expedite Conversion 27 Page(s)



TRADEMARK

REEL: 003701 FRAME: 0227

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion as of the 28th day of February, 2007.

IMEDEX_INC.

John C. Chou Vice President & Socretary

KOISIVIO SHOITARUARDO

2007 FEB 28 △ II: IS

BIATS RO YRATBROF

MOISIVIO SMOITAGOGNOS

SEIS CHI I - AAM Luus

STATS ROYARIARD"

TRADEMARK REEL: 003701 FRAME: 0228

RECORDED: 01/22/2008